Foresters Tower CCTV Pilot Scheme
Tenant and resident survey — 28 respondents

Q1 Have you ever suffered from antisocial behaviour in Foresters Tower
Yes 71.4%
No 28.6%
Q2 If yes then how many times
1-5 times 42.9%
6-10 times 10.7%
11 to 15 times 3.6%
more than 16 times 14.3%
Q3 What type of antisocial behaviour was it?
Vandalism 14.3%
Grafitti 10.7%
Litter and rubbish dumping 50.0%
Groups of people being noisy, rude or aggressive 57.1%
Drunkenness or drug misuse 50.0%
Urine in the lifts 53.6%
Smoking in the common areas and the lifts 57.1%
Door buzzer harassment 46.4%
Q4 How common would you say these problems were in Foresters Tower?
Very common Fairly Not very | Not common
common common at all
Vandalism 7.1% 7.1% 21.4% 7.1%
Graffiti 7.1% 7.1% 14.3% 7.1%
Litter and rubbish dumping 25.0% 25.0% 21.4% 0.0%
Groups of people being noisy, 32.1% 21.4% 10.7% 0.0%
rude or aggressive
Drunkenness or drug misuse 32.1% 10.7% 21.4% 3.6%
Urine in the lifts or common 28.6% 7.1% 21.4% 0.0%
areas
Smoking in the lifts or common 35.7% 10.7% 17.9% 7.1%
areas
Door buzzer harassment 14.3% 14.3% 21.4% 7.1%
Q5 Do you think that the problems have got worse, stayed the same, or happened
less since extra cameras were fitted?
Got worse Stayed the same Happen less
Vandalism 0.0% 17.9% 21.4%
Graffiti 0.0% 7.1% 25.0%
Litter and rubbish dumping 0.0% 42.9% 25.0%
Groups of people being noisy, 7.1% 21.4% 35.7%
rude or aggressive
Drunkenness or drug misuse 7.1% 25.0% 32.1%
Urine in the lifts or common 0.0% 17.9% 42.9%
areas
Smoking in the lifts or common 3.6% 28.6% 35.7%
areas
Door buzzer harassment 0.0% 39.3% 17.9%




Q6 Have you reported antisocial behaviour in Foresters Tower since the extra
cameras were fitted?
Yes 21.4%
No 71.4%
Q7 Did you report the antisocial behaviour to any of the following;
Estate Manager 14.3%
Neighbourhood Warden 10.7%
Estate Officer or Caretaker 10.7%
Crime & Nuisance Action Team 3.6%
Local Councillor 3.6%
Police 10.7%
Someone else 3.6%
Q8 Please tell us if you are satisfied with how your report has been dealt with.
Very satisfied 14.3%
Fairly satisfied 3.6%
Satisfied 0.0%
Not satisfied or dissatisfied 7.1%
Fairly dissatisfied 0.0%
Very dissatisfied 7.1%
Q9 Have you ever seen any antisocial behaviour in Foresters Tower and not reported
it?
Yes 35.7%
No 46.4%
Tell us your ethnic group - please tick one box
Q12 |White Q16 |Chinese or other ethnic group
White British Chinese 0.0%
78.6% Other ethnic group - please| 7.1%
White Irish 0.0% tell us which one
Any other white background.| 7.1%
Please tell us which one Q17 |Which of the following applies to
Q13 Mixed ou?
White & Black Caribbean 0.0% | rent my home from Oxford
White & Black African 0.0% City Homes 82.1%
White & Asian 0.0% | am the owner of this 7.1%
Any other mixed 7.1% roperty
background. Please tell us Mjrent my home privately 3.6%
which one
Q14 |Asian or Asian British Q18 |Please tell us which age group
Indian 0.0% applies to you:
Pakistani 0.0% 18 to 25 years 7.1%
Bangladeshi 0.0% 26 to 40 years
Any other Asian 7.1% 28.6%
Background. Please tell us 41 to 60 years
which one 35.7%
Q15 |Black or Black British 60 plus years
Caribbean 7.1% 14.3%
African 7.1%
Any other Black 7.1%
background. Please tell us
which one.




